## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 45/2023/ER1

Cat. No. : 024/2021

Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Date : 21.03.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, for selection to the post of SUB-INSPECTOR OF POLICE (SR for ST only) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 024/2021) in KERALA POLICE SERVICE DEPARTMENT on Rs.32300 - 68700 on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test held on 01.03.2023 and 02.03.2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

100986	101186	102777	102803	103391	103505
103597	103619	103831	103888	103929	103947
104020	104056	104086	105866	106257	106890
106946	106979	107074	107076	107083	107090
107157	107158	107174	107492	107793	107827
107917					

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	31
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	31

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the Register Numbers of candidates, who were found fit in Physical Measurement and passed Physical Efficiency Test.

Note :- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer